
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE, 
 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

AMGEN INC., 

Defendant. 

 

 
 
C.A. No. 18-924-CFC  

 

GENENTECH, INC. and CITY OF HOPE, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

SAMSUNG BIOEPIS CO., LTD., 

Defendant. 

 

 
 
C.A. No. 18-1363-CFC 

 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on April 12, 2019, a true and correct copy of Defendants’ 

First Set of Common Requests for Admission to Plaintiffs Genentech, Inc. and City of Hope (Nos. 

1–100) was served via electronic mail on the following counsel: 
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C.A. No. 18-924-CFC: 
 
Michael P. Kelly 
Daniel M. Silver 
Alexandra M. Joyce 
MCCARTER &ENGLISH, LLP 
Renaissance Centre 
405 North King Street, 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 984-6300 
mkelly@mccarter.com 
dsilver@mccarter.com 
ajoyce@mccarter.com 
 

 
 
William F. Lee 
Emily R. Whelan 
Andrew J. Danford 
Kevin S. Prussia 
Lisa J. Pirozzolo 
Timothy A. Cook 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE AND DORR LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
(627) 526-6000 
william.lee@wilmerhale.com 
emily.whelan@wilmerhale.com 
andrew.danford@wilmerhale.com 
kevin.prussia@wilmerhale.com 
lisa.pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com 
tim.cook@wilmerhale.com 
 
Nora Q.E. Passamaneck 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE AND DORR LLP 
1225 17th Street, Suite 2600 
Denver, CO 80202 
(720) 274 3152 
nora.passamaneck@wilmerhale.com 
 
Nancy L. Schroeder 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE AND DORR LLP 
350 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2100 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 443 5393 
nancy.schroeder@wilmerhale.com 
 
Robert J. Gunther Jr. 
Rana Sawaya 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE AND DORR LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 230-8800 
robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com 
rana.sawaya@wilmerhale.com 
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Daralyn J. Durie 
Adam R. Brausa 
Rick L. Rosser 
DURIE TANGRI LLP 
217 Leidesdorff St. 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 362-6666 
ddurie@durietangri.com 
abrausa@durietangri.com 
rrosser@durietangri.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Genentech, Inc. and 
City of Hope 

 
C.A. No. 18-1363-CFC: 
 
Frederick L. Cottrell, III  
Jason J. Rawnsley  
Alexandra M. Ewing 
RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 651-7700 
cottrell@rlf.com 
rawnsley@rlf.com 
ewing@rlf.com 
 
Karen Jacobs 
MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL 
LLP  
1201 North Market Street  
P.O. Box 1347  
Wilmington, DE 19899 
(302) 658-9200 
kjacobs@mnat.com 

 
 
 
William F. Lee 
Emily R. Whelan 
Andrew J. Danford 
Kevin S. Prussia 
Lisa J. Pirozzolo 
Stephanie Neely 
Timothy Cook 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE AND DORR LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
(627) 526-6000 
william.lee@wilmerhale.com 
emily.whelan@wilmerhale.com 
andrew.danford@wilmerhale.com 
kevin.prussia@wilmerhale.com 
lisa.pirozzolo@wilmerhale.com 
stephanie.neely@wilmerhale.com 
tim.cook@wilmerhale.com 
 
Nora Q.E. Passamaneck 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE AND DORR LLP 
1225 17th Street, Suite 2600 
Denver, CO 80202 
(720) 274-3152 
nora.passamaneck@wilmerhale.com 
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Nancy L. Schroeder 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE AND DORR LLP 
350 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2100 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(213) 443-5393 
nancy.schroeder@wilmerhale.com 
 
Robert J. Gunther Jr. 
Rana Sawaya 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE AND DORR LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
(212) 230-8800 
robert.gunther@wilmerhale.com 
rana.sawaya@wilmerhale.com 
 
Robert M. Galvin 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING 
HALE AND DORR LLP 
950 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
(950) 858-6000 
robert.galvin@wilmerhale.com 
 
Daralyn J. Durie 
Adam R. Brausa 
DURIE TANGRI LLP 
217 Leidesdorff St. 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 362-6666 
ddurie@durietangri.com 
abrausa@durietangri.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Genentech, Inc. and 
City of Hope 
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David Ellis Moore  
Bindu Ann George Palapura 
Stephanie E. O'Byrne 
POTTER ANDERSON & CORROON, LLP  
1313 N. Market St., Hercules Plaza, 6th Flr.  
P.O. Box 951  
Wilmington, DE 19899-0951  
(302) 984-6000  
dmoore@potteranderson.com 
bpalapura@potteranderson.com 
sobyrne@potteranderson.com 

Amit H. Thakore 
Holly Tao 
John P. Padro 
Scott T. Weingaertner 
Dimitrios T. Drivas 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020-1095 
(212) 819-2692 
athakore@whitecase.com 
holly.tao@whitecase.com 
jpadro@whitecase.com 
sweingaertner@whitecase.com 
ddrivas@whitecase.com 
 
Attorneys for Samsung Bioepis Co., Ltd. 

 

Dated: April 15, 2019 
 

SMITH, KATZENSTEIN & JENKINS, LLP 

/s/ Eve H. Ormerod   
Neal C. Belgam (No. 2721) 
Eve H. Ormerod (No. 5369) 
1000 West Street, Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
(302) 652-8400 
nbelgam@skjlaw.com 
eormerod@skjlaw.com  

Attorneys for Defendant Amgen Inc. 
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